EXPERIENCE

QUATRE HISTOIRES

Founder of a bilingual 360° communications agency

MEMORIAL DE LA SHOAH
Webmaster, Community Manager

NELLY SAUNIER, PARASOLERIE HEURTAULT,
HEART& CRAFTS, CREANOG

Freelance Communication & Community Manager

LINA GHOTMEH-ARCHITECTURE, ATELIER HELIOG

Freelance French / English translator

L'ARCHE INTERNATIONALE
Digital and Social Media Manager

WORLDCRUNCH
Managing Editor

COURRIER INTERNATIONAL
Foreign correspondent
Senior Editor For South-East Asia, Pacific

CNRS INTERNATIONAL MAGAZINE
Science journalist

COURRIER JAPON

French / Spanish / English translator
L'ECHO

Journalist

LE MONDE
Special correspondent

GEO MAGAZINE
Special correspondent

LMC TV
Documentary filmmaker

LA CROIX
Australia-Pacific correspondent

SBS RADIO AUSTRALIA
Radio presenter

AUSTRALIAN YACHTING
Special correspondent

FRANCE-AUSTRALIE
Journalist, proof-reader

THALASSA MAGAZINE
Journalist, proof-reader

NEPTUNE YACHTING / ELLE
Intern journalist

Marion

GIRAULT-RIME

2022

2020

2015-2019

2018-2019

2014-2015

2012-2013

1995-2012
1996-1998

2006-2012

2009

2005-2006

2002-2004

2003

2003

1994-1996

1995

1994

1994

1993

1993

quatrehistoires.fr

contact@quatrehistoires.fr

EDUCATION

IPJ - PARIS DAUPHINE

Master's Degree, Journalism

CELSA

Deug Communication and Language science
LMC TV

Certificate in Field Production

SKILLS

SOFTWARE Microsoft Office, Adobe Creative
Suite

WEB CMS Wordpress, Drupal, Sylius, HTML, CSS.
Creation and administration of websites,
newsletters and social networks

LANGUAGES English and French native;
Spanish ; Basic Japanese, Chinese and Occitan

STYLE GUIDES French, English UK/ AUS ; US

INTERNATIONAL EXPERIENCE France (20 yrs),
Australia (11 yrs), USA (6 yrs), Japan (3 yrs), Nigeria
(3 yrs), Singapore(3 yrs), Hong Kong (2 yrs),

UK (1yr)

VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE

Lege-Cap Ferret Village Council and Communal
Civil Security Reserve

Founder, Communication Manager of Les Amis
du Tohoku, an NGO for the victims of the Japan
tsunami and Fukushima disaster

Board member, Head of Coommunications,
Community Manager of the Parent’s Association,
elected member of the School Council at the
French-Japanese School in Tokyo

Head of the Hong Kong French International
School Bookfair

Member of the organizing committee of the
French-American School Of New York Bookfair

Webmaster and head of communications for the
French community organization in Westchester,
NY

ASSETS

Work ethic
Experience
Adaptability
Technical skills
Detail-oriented
Problem-solving
Creative thinking
Organisational skills
International culture




