

NEPTUNE YACHTING / ELLE

Intern journalist

# Marion GIRAULT-RIME

# quatrehistoires.fr

contact@quatrehistoires.fr

### **EXPERIENCE**

EXPERIENCE	
QUATRE HISTOIRES Founder of a bilingual 360° communications agency	2022
MÉMORIAL DE LA SHOAH Webmaster, Community Manager	2020
NELLY SAUNIER, PARASOLERIE HEURTAULT, HEART& CRAFTS, CRÉANOG Freelance Communication & Community Manager	2015-2019
LINA GHOTMEH-ARCHITECTURE, ATELIER HÉLIOG Freelance French / English translator	2018-2019
<b>L'ARCHE INTERNATIONALE</b> Digital and Social Media Manager	2014-2015
WORLDCRUNCH Managing Editor	2012-2013
COURRIER INTERNATIONAL Foreign correspondent Senior Editor For South-East Asia, Pacific	1995-2012 1996-1998
CNRS INTERNATIONAL MAGAZINE Science journalist	2006-2012
COURRIER JAPON French / Spanish / English translator	2009
<b>L'ÉCHO</b> Journalist	2005-2006
LE MONDE Special correspondent	2002-2004
GEO MAGAZINE Special correspondent	2003
LMC TV Documentary filmmaker	2003
LA CROIX Australia-Pacific correspondent	1994-1996
SBS RADIO AUSTRALIA Radio presenter	1995
AUSTRALIAN YACHTING Special correspondent	1994
FRANCE-AUSTRALIE Journalist, proof-reader	1994
THALASSA MAGAZINE Journalist, proof-reader	1993

#### **EDUCATION**

IPJ - PARIS DAUPHINE Master's Degree, Journalism CELSA

Deug Communication and Language science LMC TV

Certificate in Field Production

#### SKILLS

**SOFTWARE** Microsoft Office, Adobe Creative Suite

WEB CMS Wordpress, Drupal, Sylius, HTML, CSS. Creation and administration of websites, newsletters and social networks

**LANGUAGES** English and French native; Spanish; Basic Japanese, Chinese and Occitan

STYLE GUIDES French, English UK / AUS; US

INTERNATIONAL EXPERIENCE France (20 yrs), Australia (11 yrs), USA (6 yrs), Japan (3 yrs), Nigeria (3 yrs), Singapore(3 yrs), Hong Kong (2 yrs), UK (1 yr)

#### **VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE**

Lège-Cap Ferret Village Council and Communal Civil Security Reserve

Founder, Communication Manager of Les Amis du Tohoku, an NGO for the victims of the Japan tsunami and Fukushima disaster

Board member, Head of Communications, Community Manager of the Parent's Association, elected member of the School Council at the French-Japanese School in Tokyo

Head of the Hong Kong French International School Bookfair

Member of the organizing committee of the French-American School Of New York Bookfair

Webmaster and head of communications for the French community organization in Westchester, NY

1993

## **ASSETS**

Work ethic
Experience
Adaptability
Technical skills
Detail-oriented
Problem-solving
Creative thinking
Organisational skills